Contract Name:

W Wilson Street and S Broom Street Assessment District -
2021 and S Henry Street District - 2023

Change Order Description:

Replacing 79 Feet of 43 inch x 68 inch HERCP (Elliptical
Pipe) With 3 ft X 6 ft Reinforced Box Culvert

Date 8/31/2023
Change Order No. CO 1
Contract No. 8300
Project/MUNIS No. 11986
Change Order Project No. .
Ald District

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
11986-402-174

Contractor:
SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL INC

8500 GREENWAY BLVD #202

MIDDLETON WI| 53562

Engineer

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract: *Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price
Item No. Description Est. Qty | Unit Unit Price N/B* Total
43 INCH X 68 INCH TYPE | HERCP STORM
50424 SEWER PIPE 79.00 Ft (494.80) B (39,089.20)
3ft X 6ft Reinforced Box Culvert 79.00 Ft 1,604.00 N 126,716.00
CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
40102 GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 50.00 TON 20.50 B 1,025.00
50204 UNDERCUT FOR STORM SEWER 50.00 CcY 145.00 B 7,250.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 2.23% 95,901.80
The Original Contract Total 4,298,969.66
Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 102.23% 4,394,871.46
This Contract is a: Completion Date
Original Contract Time/Completion Date November 4, 2023
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order e
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order 1[-oo4 2023
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order e
[Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order Unchanged|
Contractor's Acceptance
By Luigin Lty
Title \VA =)
Date 9/1/2023
City's Approval (see reverse side for ins 62( Date
Construction Inspector . 9- / ')—3
Construction Supervisor wOan s [V \drrrar—p 09 /ol /2023
/ J) -

Board of Public Works

Contract paid to date|

ROUTING:
EN Admin
Greg Fries
Chase O'Brien




City of Madison
Department of Public Works

Change Order to Public Works Contract Justification and Assessment
8300
W Wilson Street and S Broom Street Assessment District - 2021 and S Henry Street District - 2023
Change Order No. 1

Type of Change Order (check all that apply):

Street Water
Sewer-Sanitary Electrical

X |Sewer-Storm Parks
Facilities

Change Order General Description (check all that apply):

Actual vs. Estimated Quantities differ. Differing site conditions.

X |Missing Bid Item or Additional Bid Item needed. X Design did not adequately anticipate field conditions.
Field Decision (Expanded Scope). Underground conflicts (utility revision)
Other:

Time Extension
| Yes (explanation): IX |No

Inspector Comment: Description of Change Order and Suggestions to Avoid Future Change Orders of This Type:
Design did not meet Railroad requirements.

Designer Comment: Suggestions to Avoid Future Change Orders of This Type:

== o e D %

ITIED BY DATE

et D A0 208

DESIGNER DATE

DESIGNER'S SECTION HEAD DATE

CITY ENGINEER



